

**BID TAB Deal Widening/Surfacing & Deal #1 Project-Phase #1 CRP-189 Opened December 9, 2019**

Item NO.	Quant	Unit	Item Description	Engineer Estimate		Granite Construction Company		Shamrock Paving Inc.		DW Excavating, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
<b>Preparation</b>											
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 65,888.34	\$ 65,888.34	\$ 80,250.50	\$ 80,250.50	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
3	2.69	MILE	Pulverizing	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 32,280.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 22,865.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 33,625.00	\$ 11,263.94	\$ 30,300.00
<b>Grading</b>											
4	24,078	CY	Roadway Excavation (Including Haul)	\$ 10.00	\$ 240,780.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 163,730.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 144,468.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 198,643.50
5	13,848	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$ 5.50	\$ 76,164.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 95,551.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 62,316.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 31,158.00
<b>Drainage</b>											
6	794	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18" Diam.	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 47.75	\$ 37,913.50	\$ 81.50	\$ 64,711.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 46,846.00
7	618	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 24" Diam.	\$ 65.00	\$ 40,170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 44,032.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 42,024.00
8	232	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.109 In. Th. 36" Diam.	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 19,952.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 27,260.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 32,480.00
<b>Surfacing</b>											
9	7,177	CY	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$ 47.00	\$ 337,319.00	\$ 42.15	\$ 302,510.55	\$ 53.00	\$ 380,381.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 362,438.50
<b>Erosion Control and Roadside Planting</b>											
10	500	LF	Silt Fence	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.62	\$ 2,310.00
11	10	DAY	ESC Lead	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>Traffic</b>											
12	1	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 47,800.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
13	604	SF	Construction Signs Class A	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,288.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,120.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,476.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,664.00
<b>Other Items</b>											
14	1	LS	Roadway Surveying	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
15	5.18	MILE	Trimming and Cleanup	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 518.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 8,029.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,576.00
16	1	Dollar	Minor Changes	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
17	1	LS	SPCC Plan	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
				\$ 1,007,150.34		\$ 851,362.15		\$ 962,299.50		\$ 974,541.00	

Correction to the Total Item Cost due  
to Unit Price Original \$851423.35

**BID TAB Deal Widening/Surfacing & Deal #1 Project-Phase #1 CRP-189 Opened Decemb**

Item NO.	Quant	Unit	Item Description	Wheeler Excavation LLC.		RAZZ Construction Inc.		Selland Construction, Inc.		HLT Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
<b>Preparation</b>											
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	2.69	MILE	Pulverizing	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 31,473.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 25,555.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 32,280.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 26,900.00
<b>Grading</b>											
4	24,078	CY	Roadway Excavation (Including Haul)	\$ 9.00	\$ 216,702.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 313,014.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 264,858.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 337,092.00
5	13,848	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$ 4.25	\$ 58,854.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 90,012.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,848.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 131,556.00
<b>Drainage</b>											
6	794	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18" Diam.	\$ 58.00	\$ 46,052.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 51,610.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 41,288.00
7	618	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 24" Diam.	\$ 115.00	\$ 71,070.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 40,170.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 74,160.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 84,048.00
8	232	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.109 In. Th. 36" Diam.	\$ 195.00	\$ 45,240.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 27,144.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 41,760.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 40,832.00
<b>Surfacing</b>											
9	7,177	CY	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$ 44.00	\$ 315,788.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 287,080.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 434,208.50	\$ 48.50	\$ 348,084.50
<b>Erosion Control and Roadside Planting</b>											
10	500	LF	Silt Fence	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	10	DAY	ESC Lead	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>Traffic</b>											
12	1	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
13	604	SF	Construction Signs Class A	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,268.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 26,123.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,328.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,140.00
<b>Other Items</b>											
14	1	LS	Roadway Surveying	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
15	5.18	MILE	Trimming and Cleanup	\$ 4,333.00	\$ 22,444.94	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,216.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,950.00
16	1	Dollar	Minor Changes	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
17	1	LS	SPCC Plan	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
				\$ 988,307.94		\$ 1,098,265.00		\$ 1,147,233.50		\$ 1,250,891.50	

**BID TAB Deal Widening/Surfacing & Deal #1 Project-Phase #1 CRP-189 Opened Decemb**

Item NO.	Quant	Unit	Item Description	Average		James Dean Construction Inc.-	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
<b>Preparation</b>							
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 81,607.21	\$ 81,607.21	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 28,950.00	\$ 28,950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	2.69	MILE	Pulverizing	\$ 10,780.56	\$ 28,999.71	\$ 700.00	\$ 23,403.00
<b>Grading</b>							
4	24,078	CY	Roadway Excavation (Including Haul)	\$ 9.72	\$ 234,072.56	\$ 8.10	\$ 195,031.80
5	13,848	CY	Embankment Compaction	\$ 4.99	\$ 69,042.17	\$ 2.50	\$ 34,620.00
<b>Drainage</b>							
6	794	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18" Diam.	\$ 59.04	\$ 46,874.36	\$ 6.00	\$ 51,610.00
7	618	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 24" Diam.	\$ 89.32	\$ 55,200.64	\$ 9.00	\$ 55,620.00
8	232	LF	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.109 In. Th. 36" Diam.	\$ 144.50	\$ 33,524.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 30,160.00
<b>Surfacing</b>							
9	7,177	CY	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$ 48.38	\$ 347,213.01	<del>\$ 28.00</del>	\$ 411,152.00
<b>Erosion Control and Roadside Planting</b>							
10	500	LF	Silt Fence	\$ 4.87	\$ 2,437.14	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	10	DAY	ESC Lead	\$ 239.29	\$ 2,392.86	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
<b>Traffic</b>							
12	1	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 42,171.43	\$ 42,171.43	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
13	604	SF	Construction Signs Class A	\$ 27.46	\$ 16,588.43	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,536.00
<b>Other Items</b>							
14	1	LS	Roadway Surveying	\$ 38,678.57	\$ 38,678.57	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
15	5.18	MILE	Trimming and Cleanup	\$ 1,983.29	\$ 10,273.42	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,770.00
16	1	Dollar	Minor Changes	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
17	1	LS	SPCC Plan	\$ 959.29	\$ 959.29	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
				\$ -			
					\$ 1,038,985.80		\$ 885,803.80

Proposal Rejected